

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No.____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for
Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill Nos. 775, 751 & 640, Page 3, Line 11, by deleting said
line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"578.024.

590.1310. 1. The department shall establish minimum standards and training requirements
for law enforcement animal as that term is defined under section 575.010 training for peace officers.
The training requirements may be satisfied through the completion of and certification by a
nationally accredited law enforcement animal training program.

2. No peace officer may employ the use of a law enforcement animal in connection with
their official duties until the officer has satisfied the training and certification requirements of
subsection 1 of this section."; and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 3386H08.07H

Action Taken _____ Date _____